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HALLE-SAALE-SCHLEIFERENNEN - 1.LAUF DDR 
 
 

22.+23.04.1967 - Halle-Saale 
12 + 30 Runden á 2,66 km = 31,92 + 79,8 km 

 
 

STARTERLISTE 
 
Leistungsklasse I 
80 Herbert Armstroff MC Eisenach Melkus 64 Wartburg 
81 Heinz Melkus MC Post Dresden Melkus 64 Wartburg 
82 Peter Findeisen MC Post Dresden Melkus 64 Wartburg 
83 Frieder Rädlein MC Lockwitzgrund Melkus 64 Wartburg 
85 Hans Roediger MC Post Dresden Melkus 64 Wartburg 
87 Manfred Bretschneider MC Automot Heidenau Melkus 64 Wartburg 
89 Siegfried Leutert MC Leipzig SEG II Wartburg 
95 Günther Klug MC Ueckermünde Melkus 64 Wartburg 
96 Christian Pfeiffer MC Dresden SEG II Wartburg 
97 Joachim Willmann MC Bernauer Schleife SEG II Wartburg 
99 Willy Lehmann MC Halle SEG II Wartburg 
107 Paul Deetens Belgian Racing Team Brabham BT16 Ford 
108 Rene Scalais Belgian Racing Team Cooper T76 Ford 
109 XXX Belgian Racing Team Brabham BT16 Ford 
110 Bengt Ekström MGCC Racing Team Lotus 31 Ford 
111 Claes Jung MGCC Racing Team Lotus Ford 
112 Barry Collerson Barry Collerson Merlyn Mk10 Ford 
Leistungsklasse II 
88 Siegfried Scholz MC Bernauer Schleife SEG II Wartburg 
90 Wolfgang Krug MC Meißen Melkus 64 Wartburg 
92 Jürgen Käppler MC Brand-Erbisdorf SEG II Wartburg 
93 Dieter Pankrath MC Köpenick SEG II Wartburg 
94 Manfred Berger MC Wolfen-Bitterfeld SEG II Wartburg 
98 Ralf Röber MC Bautzen Melkus 64 Wartburg 
100 Erhard Winkler MC Elsterwerda FR Wartburg 
103 Klaus-Peter Krause MC Arnstadt SEG II Wartburg 
104 Peter Bretschneider MC Post Leipzig Melkus 64 Wartburg 
106 Eberhard Fingerle MC Post Berlin SEG II Wartburg 
 
 
Notes: 89  dna 
 94  dna 
 98  dna 
 100  dna 
 104  dna 
 106  dna 
 109  dna 
 110  dna 
 111  dna 
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HALLE-SAALE-SCHLEIFERENNEN - 1.LAUF DDR 
 
 

POKALLAUF - LEISTUNGSKLASSE II 
 

STARTAUFSTELLUNG 
 
 1.  2.  3. 
 88 Scholz  90 Krug  92 Käppler 
 
 
  4.  5. 
  93 Pankrath  103 Krause 
 
 
 
 

ERGEBNIS 
 
 1. Siegfried Scholz 12 17.22,4 110,146 km/h 
 2. Wolfgang Krug 12 18.18,0 
 3. Dieter Pankrath 11 
 4. Jürgen Käppler 11 
 5. Klaus-Peter Krause 5 
 
 

SCHNELLSTE RUNDE 
 

nicht erhältlich 
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HALLE-SAALE-SCHLEIFERENNEN - 1.LAUF DDR 
 
 

MEISTERSCHAFTSLAUF - LEISTUNGSKLASSE I 
 

STARTAUFSTELLUNG 
 
 1.  2.  3. 
 107 Deetens  112 Collerson 81 Melkus 
 
 
  4.  5. 
  99 Lehmann  82 Findeisen 
 
 
 6.  7.  8. 
 83 Rädlein  85 Roediger  87 M.Bretschneider 
 
 
  9.  10. 
  80 Armstroff  96 Pfeiffer 
 
 
 11.  12.  13. 
 97 Willmann  108 Scalais  95 Klug 
 
 
 
 

ERGEBNIS 
 
 1. Paul Deetens 30 38.30,2 124,358 km/h 
 2. Barry Collerson 30 39.45,9 
 3. Heinz Melkus 30 39.46,8 
 4. Frieder Rädlein 29 
 5. Peter Findeisen 28 
 6. Hans Roediger 28 
 7. Manfred Bretschneider 27 
 8. Rene Scalais 27 
 9. Christian Pfeiffer 26 
 10. Herbert Armstroff 25 
 
 

NICHT GEWERTET 
 
  Willy Lehmann 
  Joachim Willmann 
  Günther Klug 
 
 

SCHNELLSTE RUNDE 
 
  Paul Deetens  1.15,5 126,80 km/h 
 
 


